(B)  Each manufactured home shall be anchored in a manner to meet or exceed the 
standards prescribed by the Federal Department of Housing and Urban Development. 

(C)  No manufactured home shall be immobilized, but anchors capable of 
withstanding a vertical tension force of four thousand eight hundred (4,800) pounds shall be 

installed at the corners of each stand or as otherwise necessary for protection against high winds.  Every 

manufactured home shall be securely tied down to such anchors. 
 (D)  The minimum first floor elevation shall be at least eighteen (18) inches above

[...]

(3) Additional criteria necessary to protect the public health, safety and welfare as 
determined by the Village Board of Trustees. 

(B)  Used Car Dealers (NAICS Code 44112) may be allowed as a Special Use in the GC district based 
on meeting the following performance standards: 

(1) Shall be located on a site of at least thirty-three thousand (33,000) square feet.  
(Ord. No. 2016-08; 08-01-16) 

(2) All vehicles shall be in proper running order. 
(3) Additional criteria necessary to protect the public health, safety and welfare as 

determined by the Board of Trustees. 
 (C)  Automobile Wrecking, and Other Salvage Yards may be allowed as a Special Use in the LI